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From

Upchurch Diana
Upchurch Earnest
Upchurch Edna
Upchurch Emmett
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James W
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Joe
Upchurch Kenneth M
Upchurch Morris
Upchurch Paul H
Upchurch Razzie L
Upchurch Ronnie
Upchurch Sadie
Upchurch W L
Upchurch Wayne

Upchur(M

1995 CD-ROmM

703 Holly St
Center Hl
Spencer Chpl
Blalock Rd
Blalock Rd
Courtland Rd Rr
Knights BIf Rr

Blalock Rd
106 Country Estate Dr
Blalock Rd
807 Fm Rd
Hwy
Blalock Rd
423 Holly St

Old Shrevprt Rr

Knights BIf Rr

(D) fPw Noete- 11 Sgr 261

Atlanta
Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta

TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX

75551-2307
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-3202
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-2301
75551
75551
75551
75551

903-796-7059
903-796-6846
903-796-6888
903-796-3980
903-796-7602
903-796-2528
903-796-4091
903-796-2528
903-796-5642
903-796-6404
903-796-4326
903-796-2426
903-796-5859
903-796-4629
903-796-5486
903-796-6062
903-796-4460
903-728-5796
003-796-4952
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Upchurch Diana 703 Holly St Atlanta TX 75551-2307 903-796-7059
Upchurch Earnest Center Hl Atlanta TX 75551 003-796-6846
Upchurch Edna Spencer Chpl Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-6888
Upchurch Emmett Blalock Rd Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-3980
Upchurch Gary Blalock Rd Atlanta TX 75551 - 903-796-7602
Upchurch James H Courtland Rd Rr Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-2528
Upchurch James W Knights BIf Rr Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-4091
Upchurch Jeffery Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-2528
Upchurch Jeffery Blalock Rd Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-5642
Upchurch Joe 106 Country Estate Dr Atlanta TX 75551-3202 903-796-6404
Upchurch Kenneth M Blalock Rd Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-4326
Upchurch Morris 807 Fm Rd Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-2426
Upchurch Paul H Hwy Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-5859
Upchurch Razzie L Blalock Rd Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-4629
Upchurch Ronnie 423 Holly St Atlanta TX 75551-2301 903-796-5486
Upchurch Sadie Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-6062
Upchurch W L Old Shrevprt Rr Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-4460
Upchurch Wayne Atlanta TX 75551 903-728-5796
Upchurch Wayne Knights BIf Rr Atlanta TX 75551 903-796-4952
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V) Joseph Upchurch Carolyn Barham 18 Sep 1992 New Hanover

/ James Upchurch Jennmie Upchurch 21 Nov 1977 | New Hanover

[J " Wayne Upchurch f\ Victoria Upchurch  ~ . 29 Jun 1981 New Hanover
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Walter Upchurch

walter Upchurch

-Ward Upchurch

wayne Upchurch

William Upchurch

William Upchurch

William Upchurch

William Upchurch

William Upchurch

william Barham

Willie Upchurch

S U S N N

Belinda Upchurch

Robin Adkins

Janet Upchurch

Marilyn' Upchurch

Carolyn Upchurch

Elnora Upchurch

Luch Upchurch

Clina Upchurch

Paula Ur urch

Mary Upchurch

Mildred Upchurch

I S B ' -

ek c

4 Feb 1991
29 Oct 1993
20 Sep 1989

16 Jan 1958

17 Aug 1970
6 Jun 1973
21 Apr 1976
49 Sep 1981
29 Jun 1988
27 Jul 1996

2 Apr 1980

Weke

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Soake

Wake

Wake

Wake
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: MARGARET DALTON LAWRENCE
Date: November 30, 2006

STONEVILLE - Margaret Dalton Lawrence, 71, of 990 Anglin Mill Road, died Tuesday, November 28, 2006, after a 20-year
courageous battle with cancer.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. Friday, December 1, at Colonial Funeral Home with Rev. Tommy Fuquay, Rev. Ronnie
Gurganus, and Rev. Derek Lam officiating. Interment will follow in the Martin Family Cemetery located adjacent to Christian
View Christian Church.

Margaret was born May 6, 1935, in Rockingham County to the late George T. and Bessie Shinall Dalton. She was a member
of First Pentecostal Holiness Church of Eden; a member of the Women's Ministries, and a faithful pastor's wife.

In addition to her parents, she was preceded in death by brothers, George and Jess Dalton; and sisters, Etter Lee Dalton and
Gertie Stigall.

Survivors include her husband, Rev. Robert Talmadge (R.T.) Lawrence of the home; sons, Gerald Lawrence and wife, Marie,
and Michael Lawrence and wife, June, both of Stoneville; daughters, Deborah Gurganus and husband, Rev. Ronnie
Gurganus, of Winterville, Peggy Upchurch and husband, Wayne of Martinsville, Va., Frances Keyes and husband, David, of
Salem Va.; brothers, Frank and Charlie Dalton, both of Eden, Raymond Dalton of Stoneville, Willie Dalton of Madison; sisters,
Thelma Goins, Annie Harris, and Ruby Taylor, all of Stoneville; 13 grandchildren, 14 great-grandchildren and four great-great-
grandchildren.

The family will receive friends from 6 until 8:30 p.m. Thursday at Colonial Funeral Home and other times at the residence.

Memorials may be made to Hospice of Pitt County, 128 Snow Hill Road, Ayden, N.C. 28513; or Hospice of Rockingham
County, P.O. Box 281, Wentworth, N.C. 27375.

Colonial Funeral Home in Madison is serving the family.

Offer condolences at www. news-record.com/nr/obits/
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Jobs were hard to ebyi 1 .
come by in the late 1920s when Charles Graves Couch came Charlotte Observer, The (NC) - October 20, 1986

~ome from colleae to find work. Deceased Name: COTTON BROKER CHARLES COUCH DIES

He finally offered to work for a cotton brokerage for free to learn tne

business, a major Charlotte industry at that time.

Eventually he became president of his own company.

"It was considered then and still is a gentleman's business." said his

son, Charles Couch Jr. "They would make quotes and prices on the telenhone
And your word was your bond. If vou aareed to sell. vou had to sell at that

orice. even if the market fell apart the next dav. If vou went back on your  word. vou were out of business.”

Mr. Couch. of 3300 Providence Rd.. died Oct. 17. 1986. at home. He was 83
Mr. Couch was a Charlotte native and a 1926 UNC commerce araduate. He

considered becoming a teacher and did some graduate work, but then changed his mind and returned to
Charlotte.

He first worked for Labouisse Brothers cotton brokerage, then left to help
found Labouisse and Couch. Later he was company president.

The firm, with an office on South Church Street near Brevard Court,
specialized in finding particular types of cotton for mills.

uIr. Couch was a member of the board of directors of Belk-Harrv Corp., which owns department stores in
Salisbury.

Leroy Robinson, Belk executive vice president. said Mr. Couch was
instrumental in the development of the new Belk-Harry store that opened in

Salisbury Mall this year. Robinson said Mr. Couch also used his influence to

keep the old downtown store open.

"We have two stores in Salisburv. primarilv because of Chariie €O (,\r\
Robinson said.

mr. Couch also was known for his love of animals and the outdoors. He
hunted quail and fished.

"He absolutely adored nature," his son said. "He aiways naa aoys,

PidRons ana raobits. He naa crows that would hang around and wait for him, and chipmunks would eat off
his shoe."

Funeral is 11 a.m. todav at Harrv and Brvant Funeral Home. Burial will be in Elmwood Cemetery.
He was a member of Phi Kappa Sigma fraternity, Charlotte Country LItz L.

Myers Park Presbyterian Church. He was a charter member of the Charlotte City Club.
Survivors are his son. Charles Couch Jr.; daughter, Mrs. Wayne Upchurch of

Matthews: sisters, Miss Katherine Couch of Davidson, Mrs. William Masten; six grandchildren
In lieu of flowers, memorials can be made to the American Cancer Society.

1928 Randelph Rd., Suite 304, Charlotte, N.C. 28207; or to the charity of the donor's choice.
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J F Upchurch Male
Wm Upchurch Male
Mamie Upchurch Female
Earlie Upchurch Male
Wayne Upchurch 4 Male
James Raleigh Upchurch Male
Ray Upchurch Male
Bernard Arwood Upchurch Male
Brenda Fay Upchurch Female
Carolyn Ruth Upchurch Female
Glathorn Ray Upchurch Male
Dennis Junior Upchurch Male
Bobby Wayne Upchurch Male
Harley Lee Upchurch Male
Kathy Denise Upchurch Female
Frances Diane Upchurch Female
Lillie Mae Upchurch Female
Deborah Jean Upchurch Female
Herley Lee Upchurch Male
Juanita Lynn Upchurch Female
Vickie Lynn Upchurch Female
Regina Kay Upchurch Female
Cathy Elaine Upchurch Female
Kenneth Clayton Upchurch Male
James Michael Upchurch Male
Gregory Lee Upchurch Male
Mary Jane Upchurch Female
Shannon Dee Ann Upchurch Female
Christine Leigh Upchurch Female
Gleathern R Upchurch Male
Kevin Lee Upchurch Male
Sharon Lynne Upchurch Female
James Michael Upchurch Male

Lavadia Caudle

Demy Lowe

Chrisey Potts

Nellie Derby

Peggy Lawrence

Maggielaine Haynes

Hazel Tate

Inez Hawks

Wade F Tate

James Robt Hodges
Mary Jane Snyder
Frances Kay Norman
Billie Arlene Spencer
Trudy Diane Gardner
Philip Wayne Edmonds
Kenneth Alan Burford

Lonnie Junior Danley

Charlie Burns Butcher Jr.

Tammy Lee Melton
Peter Ray Pinkerton
Adrian Thomsa Grider
Michael Keith Wood
Delbert Wayne Mchone
Carolyn Faye Puckett
Sharon Lynne Cole
Tonya Cheree Myers
Junior Ernest Haynes Jr.
Garland Bruce Hall
William Michael Payne
Vergie Nmn Richardson
Wendy Michelle Simons
Joe Wayne Wingo

Pamela Jane Leach

31 May 1904
22 Oct 1908
22 Mar 1941
3 Apr 1944

19 Sep 1957

9 May 1960
13 May 1963

28 Sep 1963
3 Nov 1964
26 Jan 1968

13 Jun 1968

20 Sep 1969
29 Jan 1971
25 Feb 1972
9 Aug 1975

23 Dec 1976
25 Dec 1976
27 May 1978

6 Jan 1979
31 Mar 1979

10 Nov 1980
9 Oct 1981

3 Jul 1982
6 Aug 1982
3 Mar 1984
11 Oct 1986
13 Feb 1987
21 Mar 1987
8 Aug 1987
18 Nov 1990
14 Jan 1991
14 Feb 1992
28 Aug 1992

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
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WAYNE UPCHURCH
SSN 414-76-9316 Residence: 72
Born 5 Nov 1949 Last Benefit:

Died 3 Jul 1997 Issued: TN (1963)

Request Information
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Upchurch Michael J “Lebanon TN 37087  615-286-2745
Upchurch Michael L Leeville Rd Rr Lebanon TN 37087 615-449-1376
Upchurch Gary W Keisling Dr Livingston TN 38570 615-864-6330
Upchurch Nell M 715 N Church St Livingston TN 38570-1133 615-823-5839
Upchurch Ray Livingston TN 38570 615-823-1373
Upchurch Reba Livingston TN 38570 615-823-5289
Upchurch Angela 171 Scalf Dr Madison TN 37115 615-868-9503
Upchurch Mandi 113 Myatt Dr Madison TN 37115 615-865-7604

TN 371154910 615-865-4580

Upchurch Wayne /) 705 Center St Madison
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Upchurch Chester 71975 BellaVisaDr  Pais T " TX 75460-7715 903-785-8992
Upchurch Dale Fm Rd Paris TX 75460 903-785-3025
Upchurch Donald Paris TX 75462 903-784-8956
Upchurch Elsie 934 Graham St Paris TX 75460-4043 903-784-6443
Upchurch Joe L Paris TX 75462 903-784-7516
Upchurch Robby Paris TX 75462 903-785-7084
Upchurch Wayne - Paris TX 75462 903-785-1045

e S e
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Upchurch Asie A I
Upchurch Charles G Henderson Rd Rr
Upchurch Construction Rural Route
Upchurch James E 957 Valencia St
Upchurch James K 103 Holly Ln
Upchurch L M 827 N State St
Upchurch Robert 406 Nimitz St
Upchurch Vindex 2385 Napoleon Ave
Upch%!! Wayne 2‘ 1315 Winnrose St

Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

-7 Jackson T T T MS 39212 601-372-1294

39212 601-371-1987
39212-9801 601-371-1987
39204-4630 601-373-8710
39208-9607 601-992-9822
39202-2625 601-355-3367
39209-5021 601-353-2334
39208-6329 601-939-3575

MS

39211-2722 601-956-3122

@ Adbates am g SEP 1980 Lortrint Thang) L3904

1% 15 teansyy Rose $4°
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Upchurch Edna M
Upchurch Tommy
Upchurch R H
Upchurch Bess L

Upchurch Wayne {1

Upchurch Jerry T

Bush Dary Rd

Perkins
Stewart Weir Rd
4068 Crystal Ct

Laurel
Lexington
Louisville
Marks

Mc Cool
Nesbit

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

39440
39095
39339
38646
39108

601-426-2643
601-834-4321
601-773-5976
601-326-2183
601-547-6151

38651-9796 601-429-0947
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Upchurch Oliver O 300 Old Pelzer Rd Piedmont SC 29673-8553 803-845-3047
Upchurch C Tarboro Ridgeland SC 29936 803-726-6886
Upchurch Craig J & Tra Hollywood School Rd Saluda SC 29138 803-445-3788
Upchurch David Hollywood Schood Rd Saluda SC 29138 803-445-2632
Upchurch Wayne /* Hollywood School Rd Saluda SC 29138 803-445-3460
Upchurch Amanda M 350 Bryant Rd Spartanburg SC 29303-2424 803-542-8718
Upchurch Teresa D 1631 Fernwood Rd Spartanburg SC 29302 803-579-3340
Upchurch Cary E Eagle Pt Summerton SC 29148 803-478-7807
Upchurch Dorothy 301 Embassy Dr Summerville SC 29483-1200 803-871-8404
Upchurch Cary E Walterboro SC 29438 803-538-2971
Upchurch Chip 401 Mike St Walterboro SC 29488-9300 803-538-5662

Upchurch Jack E 1312 Augusta Hwy West Columbia SC 29169-6321 803-796-6218



WAINE

Upchurch A C

Upchurch Carles K Jr
Upchurch Cecil F
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Clara Mrs
Upchurch Dale & Sue
Upchurch Dawn M
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty R
Upchurch Fred M Atty Res
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch Gearlean Rev
Upchurch Gertrude
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James H
Upchurch Judith
Upchurch Kemper
Upchurch L B

Upchurch Lewis M lii
Upchurch M
Upchurch Michael D
Upchurch §

Upchurch Terri
Upchurch W Gray
Upchurch Wayne 4
Upchurch Wayne A
Upchurch Zina

1010 Cranbrook St
5830 Cardinal Way
3229 Alamance Church Rd
809 Hobbs Rd
2703 Stratford Dr
5 Bearkling Pl
912 Highland Av

W

(D From 1995 CD-ROm

Gate City Savings & Loan Bld
Gate Ciry Savings & Loan Bld

902 Hammel Rd

902 Hammel Rd
1124 Jefferson Rd
3827 Mosby Dr
2314 N Church St
2601 Phillips Ave
2601 Phillips Ave
2605 Phillips Av
3827 Mosby Dr
5026 Heathridge Ter

2205 New Garden Rd
1618 Willomore St
3901 N Us 220 Hwy

809 Hobbs Rd

15 Prairie Tr

3004 Cardinal Ridge Dr
3612 Pinetop Rd
3612 Pinetop Rd

814 Guilford College Rd

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27407-2222 919-852-6108
27410-9398 919-668-2761
27401 919-697-1559
27410-4813 919-294-8211
27408-3325 919-288-3054
27407-6394 919-294-8811
27403-3033 919-379-9733
27401 919-273-5992
27401 919-273-5992
27408-7409 919-272-2245
27408-7400 919-272-2245
27410-3537 919-835-3731
27407-4430 919-294-3577
27405-4327 919-274-6674
27405-5443 919-378-1885
27405-5443 919-378-1885
27405-5443 919-274-6321
27407-4430 919-294-3577
27410-8430 919-294-7877

27410-1703 919-288-6096
27403-3352 919-273-3219
27408 919-288-5137
27410-4813 919-852-2903
27410-9094 919-632-0411
27410-8248 919-668-9038
27410-2824 919-545-0180
27410-2824 919-288-6689
27410-9096 919-852-4372



LOAYNE (/\,__ e
O WNITE U m&ém¢4&5&-—l<v-- PEA CHARLES T Pbiﬂfﬁ?_’”ﬂg’z
Lrp 20 3AV 2e0]~ BASE Docomen:r LV M REAGE Fite Y

Gaoor -y DRIVE’S BRrlE M G Me DATE

Gnreom's PIMIE  ace  Co, A M E A €O Y covwry

UPCHURCH RANDY 30 2 ECKLES KELLY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
UPCHURCH RAY C 18 WAYNE 0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 27 FRANKLIN o0 ROGERS PAULA 19 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLIN 6 19 75
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 37 FRANKLIN 1 HOPEWELL BILLE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
UPCHURCH RICHARD D 25 CLINTON 0 ALOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CLINTON 0 CLNTON 3 10 1985
UPCHURCH RICKY D 28 0 COLEMAN  TINA R 19 PKE 1 PKE 8 15 1987
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 20 FRANKLIN 0 MILLER ROBIN L 16 FRANKLN 0 FRANKLN 7 2 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 23 0 HAMMEL FENEE D 21 1 11 11 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT 18 HART 0 GUENTHER CHERYL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
UPCHURCH ROBERT D 43 BRECKINRIDGE 1 BROWN LINDA D 30 BRECKINRIDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
UPCHURCH ROBERT 38 WARREN 2 HAWKINS  GWENITH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
UPCHURCH RONNIE 18 WAYNE o COFFEY JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 9 23 73
UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L 54 FAYETTE 1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 1 31 80
UPCHURCH RUSSELL L 18 0 ROBINSON  ANITA F 15 0 10 18 80
UPCHURCH SCOTT A 28 WAYNE 0 BENNETT TERI L 28 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
UPCHURCH STEPHEN S 20 CALLOWAY o0 ROBERTS MELANIE K 20 CALLOWAY 0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
UPCHURCH STEVEN W 20 o0 COFFEY SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
UPCHURCH THOMAS S 19 0 BOOTH VICKIE L 17 0 6 4 76
UPCHURCH THOMAS J 22 0 OWENS JULIE M 21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
UPCHURCH THOMAS L 19 0 CARTER DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 20 JEFFERSON 0 EATON MELANIE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 22 JEFFERSON 1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18 OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
UPCHURCH TRACY E 24 CALDWELL 0 JACKSON FEUSHA Y 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
UPCHURCH VICTOR G 19 CLINTON 0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLINTON 0 CLINTON Bl SimmniiS
UPCHURCH WAYNE 420 0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON 5 21 1985
JPCH WILLARD R 18 WAYNE o DENNIS ALICE K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE > 23 74
UPCHURCH WILLARD C 23 PULASKI 0 BEACHLER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
UPCHURCH WILLIAM W 22 MARSHALL o0 ROBERTS ELZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 o7 4
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M 68 WAYNE 0 ROBERTS RUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 3 19 76
VAUGHN RALPH L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1993
VOWELL EMMETT S 58 MADISON 2 UPCHURCH DELORCE J 51 MADISON 2 MADISON 12 27 1988
WRIGHT FRANK D 41 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH WANDA S 49 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 7 28 1995
ZORN RONNY M 24 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH SUSAN C 25 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 7 21 73
BAsE Docomenl  PALES @,@

1) No oF PRTOA M6 FoR Greom ; z] No o F PAIOR mMe Fer BRIDE

3 SEE BASE DOCUMBNT FON, VOLUME OF RECORN g CERTIFLCATE M.
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: ROBERT TALMAGE LAWRENCE
Date: January 12, 2007

STONEVILLE -Rev. Robert Talmage "R.T." Lawrence, 89, of 990 Anglin Mill Road, died Tuesday, January 9, 2007, at Blue
Ridge Rehabilitation Center in Martinsville, Va.

The funeral service will be held at 2 P.m. Saturday, January 13, at Stoneville Pentecostal Holiness Church with Rev. Tommy
Fuquay, Bishop Tommy McGhee, and Rev. Doyle Marley officiating. Interment will follow in the Martin Family Cemetery.

Rev. Lawrence was bom March 27, 1917, in Franklin County, Va,, to the late George and Nancy Davis Lawrence. He joined
the Comerstone Conference of the Intemnational Pentecostal Holiness Church in 1944. He pastored a number of churches

In addition to his parents, he was preceded in death by his wives, Doris Martin Lawrence and Margaret Dalton Lawrence;
brothers, Virgil, William, Billy, and George Lawrence; sisters, Doris Gibbs, Margaret Martin, and Evelyn Nester.

Survivors include sons, Gerald Lawrence and wife, Marie, and Mike Lawrence and wife, June, both of Stoneville; daughters,
Deborah Gurganus and husband, Ronnie, of Winterville, Peggy Upchurch and husband, Wayne of Martinsville, Va., and
Frances Keys and husband, David, of Salem, Va.; brother, Fred "Ted" Lawrence of Stoneville; sister, Louise Joyce of Maiden;
13 grandchildren; 14 great-grandchildren, and five great-great grandchildren.

The family will receive friends from 5 until 8 p.m. Friday at Colonial Funeral Home and other times at the residence.
Colonial Funeral Home in Madison is serving the family.

Offer condolences at www. news-record.com/nr/obits/
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UPCHURCH ADDIE 1920-02-09 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH BATILEY M/N UNK 1919-01-18 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH BETTY F/N UNK 1946-09-07 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH CAROLINE F/N UNK 1940-07-30 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH DIXIE ANNA F/N UNK 1922-08-28 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH DOROTHY F/N UNK 1936-04-29 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ELBERT M/N UNK 1934-12-20 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ERMA F/N UNK 1946-08-19 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ESTELLA F/N UNK 1927-07-31 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH EUNICE F/N UNK 1947-11-04 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH HENDA F/N UNK 1920-12-03 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH J i M/N UNK 1919-12-08 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH JOHN M/N UNK 1921-10-07 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH M GERTRUDE & F/N UNK 1936-04-24 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH MARGARETT F/N UNK 1921-09-18 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH MARY F/N UNK 1937-01-19 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH NANCY F/N UNK 1943-02-11 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH ROBERT LEE M/N UNK 1931-09-17 COOK CHICAGO
UPCHURCH SWINNEY M/N  Y-41 1935-10-18 COOK PROVISO TWP
UPCHURCH WAYNE -1 M/N UNK 1929-01-14 COOK CHICAGO
e - Solwtd
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M/N Y-54 1950-10-20 COOK
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Upchurch A C

Upchurch Carles K It
Upchurch Cecil F
Upchurch Charles
Upchurch Clara Mrs
Upchurch Dale & Sue
Upchurch Dawn M
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty
Upchurch Fred M Atty R
Upchurch Fred M Atty Res
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch Gearlean Rev
Upchurch Gertrude
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James H
Upchurch Judith
Upchurch Kemper
Upchurch L B

Upchurch Lewis M i
Upchurch M
Upchurch Michael D
Upchurch S

Upchurch Terri
Upchurch W Gray
Upchurch Wayne
Upchurch Wayne A ﬂ,
Upchurch Zina

1010 Cranbrook St
5830 Cardinal Way
3229 Alamance Church Rd
809 Hobbs Rd
2703 Stratford Dr
5 Bearkling P1
912 Highland Av

Gate City Savings & Loan Bld
Gate Ciry Savings & Loan Bld

902 Hammel Rd

902 Hammel Rd
1124 Jefferson Rd
3827 Mosby Dr
2314 N Church St
2601 Phillips Ave
2601 Phillips Ave
2605 Phillips Av
3827 Mosby Dr
5026 Heathridge Ter

2205 New Garden Rd
1618 Willomore St
3901 N Us 220 Hwy

809 Hobbs Rd

15 Prairie Tr

3004 Cardinal Ridge Dr
3612 Pinetop Rd
3612 Pinetop Rd

814 Guilford College Rd

%

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27407-2222
27410-9398
27401

27410-4813
27408-3325
27407-6394
27403-3033
27401

27401

27408-7409
27408-7409
27410-3537
27407-4430
274054327
27405-5443
27405-5443
27405-5443
27407-4430
27410-8430

27410-1703
27403-3352
27408

27410-4813
27410-9094
27410-8248
27410-2824
27410-2824
27410-9096

919-852-6108
919-668-2761
919-697-1559
919-294-8211
919-288-3054
919-294-8811
919-379-9733
919-273-5992
919-273-5992
919-272-2245
919-272-2245
919-855-3731
919-294-3577
919-274-6674
919-378-1885
919-378-1885
919-274-6321
919-294-3577
919-294-7877

919-288-6096
919-273-3219
919-288-5137
919-852-2903
919-632-0411
919-668-9038
919-545-0180
919-288-6689
919-852-4372
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Wyatt Jeffery Upchurch 16 Sep 1960 Male Moore

Lisa Sharon Upchurch 30 May 1961 Female Moore

Michelle Dawn Upchurch 2 Oct 1963 Female Moore
:vyflype All_erlligchurch 4 29 Feb 1964 Male Moore
Amy Yvette Upchurch 11 May 1965 Female Moore
Darrell Lee Upchurch 6 Jan 1966 Male Moore
2 Apr 1966 Female Moore

Elizabeth Allen Upchurch

Tammy Renee Upchurch 13 Jul 1967 Female Moore

Kelly Jean Upchurch 9 Jan 1969 Female Moore

Karen Beth Upchurch 15 Mar 1969 Female Moore

Lewis Marvin Upchurch 14 May 1969 Male Moore
Jackie Shane Upchurch 25 Dec 1969 Male Moore
Vernon Chad Upchurch 17 Mar 1971 Male Moore
Johnny Newland Upchurch 9 Jun 1971 Male Moore
Mollie Benton Upchurch 19 Aug 1971 Female Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch I, 23 Dec 1971 Male Moore

Moore

13 Oct 1973 Male

James Odell Upchurch
28 May 1974 Female Moore

Kristy Lynn Upchurch

Dana Marie Upchurch 25 Sep 1974 Female Moore

James Allen Upchurch 9 Feb 1976 Male Moore
Brian Barlett Upchurch 27 Sep 1976 Male Moore
Bradley Drew Upchurch 31 Jan 1977 Male Moore

14 Jan 1979 Male Moore

William Glenn Upchurch

21 Feb 1979 Male Moore

William Robert Upchurch
Lauren Ashley Upchurch 23 Sep 1983 Female Moore

Alexandria Christian Upchurch 5 Nov 1983 Female Moore

Amber Lynn Upchurch 20 Jul 1988 Moore
Tory Kwame Rayshawe Upchurch 3 Nov 1989 Moore
William Lawrence Upchurch 2 May 1980 Moore
7 Jun 1998 Male Moore

Johnny Austin Upchurch

Wyatt Gray Upchurch Mary Frances Garner

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch Omie Lou Hussey

Brenda Sue Oldham
Twila Janette Allen

Jackie Franklin Upchurch

Jerry Wayne Upchurch

Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Jackie Frankie Upchurch

Johnnie Darrell Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Omie Lou Hussey

Omie Lou Hussey

Johnny Darrell Upchurch

Johnny Darrell Upchurch
Donald Gene Upchurch Shelby Jean Chase

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr. Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch Brenda Sue Oldham

Brenda Sue Oldham
Omie Lou Hussey

Betty Allen Daniel

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Johnny Darral Upchurch

Lewis Marvin Upchurch Jr.
William Lawrence Upchurch I, Joyce Anne Langdon

James Robert Upchurch Linda Diane Campbell

Frederick Able Upchurch
Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness
Norma Gail Lee

Neva Grace Williams

James Franklin Upchurch

William Lawrence Upchurch Joyce Anne Langdon

Tommy Mc Millian UpchurchMargaret Doris Maness

Sara F Williams
Linda D Campbell

Richard M Upchurch

James R Upchurch

Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams
Donald Gene Upchurch Rosa Jeannette Stone
Steven Frederick Upchurch Freida Freeman

Not Stated Felicia Cordelia Rosetta Gardn

Larry Vernon Upchurch  Nina Margaret Williams

Johnny Newland Upchurch Melissa Ann Mccaskill
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California Death Records 1940-1997
Last Name First Name Middle Birth Date VMother Maiden Father Last Sex

UPCHURCH WAYNE DALE 02/21/1925 WILSON M

Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN Ager -
ST 0470471995 568-28-0220 70 years

ARKANSAS VENTURA
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1270471986 553-30-9961 86 year

UPCHURCH GOLDIE 03/713/1901 WILSON F OKLAHOMA STANISLAUS
UPCHURCH  JAMES DAVID 07/25/1913 WILSON M ARKANSAS EL DORADO 06/27/1985 429-22-9844 71 year
M ARKANSAS EL DORM)O 7 05/27/1985 429-22-9844 71 year:
70 years

UPCHURCH DAVID  JAMES 07/25/1913 WILSON
M ARRANSAS VENTURA 04/04/1995 568-28-0220
31 yearn

UPCHURCH  WAYNE DALE 4\ 02/21/1925 WILSON
UPCHURCH  EDWARD EUGENE 12/01/1925 WILSON UPCHURCH M OKLAHOMA CON COSTA 04/17/1956 567-28-9323

O 9l Cutp M an #ti 8 ACE L0 mokve fanic U BRI

Request Information

WAYNE UPCHURCH
SSN 568-28-0220 Residence: 93060 Santa Paula, Ventura, CA

Born 21 Feb 1925 Last Benefit:
Died 4 Apr 1935 Issued: CA (Before 1951)




WAYNE DOUGLAS

Emmie Carolyn Upchurch

Hurley Lee Upchurch

Bobby Wayne Upchurch
Dennis Junior Upchurch
James F Upchurch

Frances Dione Upchurch

Deborah Jean Upchurch

Ricky Dean Upchurch

Kathy Denise Upchurch
Vickie Lynn Upchurch

Donna K Upchurch
Regina Kay Upchurch
James M Upchurch
Gregory Lee Upchurch

Jimmie Lane Upchurch
James M Upchurch

Sharonette D Upchurch
Sharon Lynn Upchurch

Brain Edwin Upchurch

Christina Leigh Upchurch
Shannon D A Upchurch

James Bradley Upchurch
Jeffery Allen Upchurch
Scotty Lee Upchurch

Stephanie Marie Upchurch

Kevin Lee Upchurch

Melissa Lynette Upchurch
Eddie Ray Upchurch

Heather Lea Upchurch
Amanda Lynn Upchurch

Justin Lee Upchurch
Gregory Taylor Upchurch

Jordan Lee Upchurch
Chelsey Kaytlin Upchurch

Jordan Taylor Upchurch

Jenna Lea Upchurch

Gregory Walter Vincent Upchurch

WHYINE TUpovewss
() NC nramis -5 sefzoos

20 Feb 1926 Female
19 Jan 1950 Male
1 May 1952 Male
12 Jul 1952 Male
4 Dec 1953 Male
4 Apr 1957 Female
20 Mar 1958 Female
11 Oct 1958 Male
27 Jan 1959 Female
30 Aug 1962 Female
24 Apr 1963 Female
31 Jul 1964 Female
4 Jun 1965 Male
13 Jul 1965 Male
20 Nov 1965 Male
19 Jan 1966 Male
30 Dec 1966 Female
19 Jan 1967 Female
13 Jun 1968 Male
29 Apr 1969 Female
19 May 1969 Female
21 Aug 1969 Male
1 Jul 1970 Male
1 Oct 1970 Male
3 Jul 1971 Female
24 Aug 1972 Male
4 Sep 1972 Female
23 Sep 1972 Male
27 Jan 1981 Female
28 Aug 1981 Female
24 Oct 1987 Male
17 May 1989
20 Nov 1990
24 Feb 1991
22 Oct 1991
8 Jun 1992
6 Jul 1993

-~ PETERSOA~SURRY Co -PARTD;192L-1943
FAT = UW(LHPLR CH

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry

Surry
Surry
Surry

Surry

Surry

James F Upchurch

Dennis Upchurch
Early G Upchurch

Dennis B Upchurch

Kenneth W Upchurch

Kenneth W Upchurch
John B Upchurch
Early G Upchurch
James R Upchurch
Kenneth W Upchurch
Bernard Upchurch
James R Upchurch
Roger Lee Upchurch
Bernard A Upchurch
Early G Upchurch
Wm E Upchurch

Bernard A Upchurch
William Elmer Upchurch
Roger Lee Upchurch
Gleathern R Upchurch
Dennis J Upchurch
Bernard A Upchurch

Dennis J Upchurch
Hurley Lee Upchurch

Dennis Junior Upchurch

Gleathenn R Upchurch
Herley Lee Upchurch

Bessie V Baker

Maggie Senter
Nellie G Kirby

Maggie J Senter

Lillie M Upchurch
Shirley Jean Self

Shirley J Self

Vera Sue Cox

Nellie G Kirby
Maggie A Haynes
Shirley J Self

Inez L Hawks
Maggieleane Haynes
Wilma L Edmonds
Inez L Hawks

Nellie G Kirby
Karen D Lindsay

Ines L Hawks
Karen Dawn Lindsay

Wilma Lee Edmonds
Mary Jane Snyder
Frances K Norman
Inez L Hawks
Linda S Upchurch
Frances Kay Norman

Trudy Diane Gardner
Frances Kay Norman

Mary Jane Snyder
Tommy Lea Melton

Wayne Douglas Upchurch’ ‘Carolyn Jeanette Spencer

Hurley Lee Upchurch
Gregory Lee Upchurch
Eddie Ray Upchurch

Kevin Lee Upchurch

Hurley Lee Upchurch

James Michael Upchurch

Tammy Lea Melton

Tonya Cheree Myers
Amy Leigh Puckett

Wendy Michelle Simons

Melissa Lynette Upchurch
Tammy Lea Melton

Pamela Jane Leach
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NOTES

EDUCATION:
Garner Elementary School- Grades 1-7 Garner, N.C.
Cary Jr. High School-8th Grade Cary, N.C. '
Cary Sr. High School-Grades 9-12 Cary, N.C. Graduated 06\1967
WORK: ) '
Part time @Raleigh News & Observer as Photographer-Raleigh, N.C. (1967)
Worked also @ Sam Bass Camera Shop-Cameron Village-Raleigh, N.C.
Charlotte Observer Newspaper as Photographer-Charlotte, N.C.(1969-1971)
Taught Photography Courses & Worked in Audio Visual Dept. at Central
Piedmont Community College in Charlotte, N.C.
Moved to Wilmington, N.C. and worked @ Star Newspaper (Wilmington)
in Fall of 1971\1972 as Photographer (Star News-Division of N.Y.
Times Co.}. Retired on Long Term Disability from same.
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Nennie Grace Carroll

James Larry Upchurch
Janice Fay Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Randolph Luray Upchurch

Edwin Delano Upchurch
Martha Louise Upchurch

Malcom Thurston Upchurch Jr.
Karren Leigh Upchurch

Wayne Edward Upchurchi
Sherry Dale Upchurch
Wanda Joyce Upchurch
Milton Jan Upchurch
Pamela Kay Upchurch
Sonya Lynn Upchurch

Bobby Andrew Upchurch

Kenneth Russel Upchurch
Kenneth Russel Upchurch

Lonnie Lee Upchurch
Daphen Rose Upchurch
Deborah Rose Upchurch

Kimberly Kaye Upchurch
George Calvin Upchurch

Cindy Margaret Upchurch

15 Sep 1940 Male
15 Aug 1940 Female
1940 Male
24 Nov 1941 Male
1 Feb 1943 Male
15 Apr 1944 Female
27 Jul 1944 Male
15 Aug 1944 Female
8 Mar 1949 Male
1 Jul 1955 Female
28 Feb 1957 Female
10 Dec 1957 Male
3 Jan 1962 Female
12 Feb 1963 Female
24 Aug 1967 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
31 Jul 1971 Male
18 Sep 1971 Female
30 Jun 1973 Female
13 Oct 1973  Female
27 Jan 1977 Male
4 Nov 1977 Female

EpwARD U

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnstan

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Gypsey Toll

Bette Mae Creech

Bashey Louise Pittman

Bashley Louise Pittman

Lattice D
Malcom Thurston

Bettie Creech

Margaret Blanche Brown
Furman Myett

Bobby Johnson

Fannie Gray Lawhorn
Fannie Gray Lawhorn

Charles Edward

Emma Jean Henry
Freida Kay Gilbert
Kenneth Earl

Lonnie Jackson

Joseph Calvin
Joseph Calvin
Freida Kay Gilbert

Joseph Calvin

Gwenovee Creech

ron (o FAT=URHORCH
1940 ~ 1497

Thurman Rudolph

Buck

Thomas Lloyd
Joffree Lee
Joffre Lee

Ida Wheeler
Johnnie Rivers

Thomas Lloyd

W

Robert lvan

Mary Evelyn Buffaloe

Emma Jean Henry

Milton Seymour

Milton Semore

Nannie Vee Brown
Bobby Johnson

Kenneth Earl

Freida Kay Gilber
Vivian Anne Upchurct

Shirley Frances Martit

Shirley Frances Martin

Kenneth Earl

Shirley Frances Martin
Milton Jar
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Wayne Edward Upchurch Male Victoria Robbins Daum 10 Aug 1974 New Hanover
Edward Wayne Upchurch Male Marilyn Linda Wood Taylor 11 Jul 1981 New Hanover
Wayne Edward Upchurch i Male Marilyn Linda Taylor Wood 11 Jul 1981 New Hanover
Danny Louis Upchurch Male Teresa Wray Southerland 26 Feb 1982 New Hanover
Glenda Fay Upchurch Female Edward Robert Watson 11 Dec 1982 New Hanover
Mitchell Dwight Upchurch Male Ava lIrene Shockley 14 Feb 1984 New Hanover
Ciairé Cart-er Updhurch Female Richard Sterling Culp 18 May 1984 New Hanover
Candace Ann Upchurch Female Jeffrey Warren Williams 4 Feb 1985 New Hanover
Candace Ann Fleming Upchurch Female Jeffrey Warren Williams 4 Feb 1985 New Hanover
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch Male Roselyn Marie Taylor Rivers 26 Oct 1985 New Hanover
Greéory Sykes Upchurch Male Tania Ann Fitzgerald 29 May 1993 New Hanover
Mary Vann Upchurch Female Christopher Gregg Tobin 14 Jul 1997 New Hanover
Nia James Upchurch Female Berkshire Terrill Hofmann 20 Sep 1997 New Hanover
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Edward Wayne Upchurch

Wayne Edward Upchurch

Danny Louis Upchurch
Glenda Fay Upchurch

Mitchell Dwight Upchurch

Claire Carter Upcﬁurch
Candace Ann Upchurch

Candace Ann Fleming Upchurch
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch

Greéory Sykes Upchurch
Mary Vann Upchurch

~Nia James Upchurch

Male
Male

Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Female
Female

Male
Male

Female

Female

Victoria Robbins Daum
Marilyn Linda Wood Taylor
Marilyn Linda Taylor Wood
Teresa Wray Southerland
Edward Robert Watson

Ava Irene Shockley
Richard Sterling Culp
Jeffrey Warren Williams
Jeffrey Warren Williams
Roselyn Marie Taylor Rivers
Tania Ann Fitzgerald
Christopher Gregg Tobin

Berkshire Terrill Hofmann

MEw NANOVER CO

10 Aug 1974 New Hanover
11 Jul 1981 New Hanover
11 Jul 1981 New Hanover

26 Feb 1982 New Hanover

11 Dec 1982 New Hanover

14 Feb 1984 New Hanover
18 May 1984 New Hanover

4 Feb 1985 New Hanover

4 Feb 1985 New Hanover

26 Oct 1985 New Hanover
29 May 1993 New Hanover

14 Jul 1997 New Hanover

20 Sep 1997 New Hanover
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Paper: Winston-Salem Journal (NC)
Deceased: UPCHURCH
Date: May 28, 2007

MARTINSVILLE, Va. - Wayne Eugene Upchurch, 70, died Saturday, May 26, 2007. The funeral will be 11 a.m. Tuesday at
Moody Funeral Home Chapel.
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Wayne Upchurch rewards his fﬁiﬁlful companion, Foxy, for her constant efforts and help

Ears for the deaf

The Upchurches are assisted
by a loving dog named

Photos by Rick Owens/The Chattanooga Times
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language interpreter Linda Lawson of
Services for the Deaf, Family and Children’s
Services of Chaitanooga Inc.

By Cissy Kennedy

The Cliattanooga Times

Foxy was originaliy ﬁeing trained to her a

movie star. Buf when production of the film
was slowed, she had the choice of waiting it
ont in a kennel or giving up stardom for
service to the deaf. ,

~ She never made it to the big screen, but

- she is a star to Wayne and Edna Upchureh of

Chattanooga. X

A small sign on ke Upchurches’ front door
describes her role — “Foxy is a professional-
ly trained and certified working dog to aid
‘the deaf. Please do not pet her. Thank you.”

. Fozy is a hearing dog, trained to respond

to noises, to hear for the deaf. Mrs. Upchurch
was born into a world of silence. Upchurch
lost his hearing at age 12.

Agnes MeGrath, trainer and founder of the
Inlernational Hearing Dog Inc., Henderson,
Colo,, brought Foxy to the Upchurches in
1980. Ms. McGrath stayed in Chattanooga for
a week, guiding Foxy and the Upchurches
through a short adjustment, explaining and
-demonstrating the dog’s abilities. Within one
or two days, Foxy was responding to her new

“We had to show her a lot of love and give

_her cookies,” said Mrs. Upchurch, “but she
transferred to us with no problem.”

It takes three to five months to train a
hearing dog. Besides general obedience, the
dog is taught to respond to sound. Dogs are
selected for their temperament, intelligence,

obedience and desive to please.

“Different deaf people have different .

needs,” said Linda Lawson of Services for
the Deaf. “A couple with a baby need a baby-
cry alarm, for instance. Some dogs may
work for individuals who are deaf and blind.”

Foxy has been trained to alert the Up-
churches'to the telephone ring, the doorbell,
the smoke alarm, a knock at the door, unusu-
al sounds that may indicate danger, and to
pick up anything that they may drop. Their

hand elapping, but “by now, Foxy
understands several sign-language
commands,” Ms, Lawson said.

She instinctively warns them in
situations she may sense as being
dangerous,

Upchurch told the story of the
time he was driving a car on
Brainerd Road with Foxy in the
back seat. She became nervous and
jumped up to put her paws on Up-
church’s shoulders, She kept anx-
jously looking back. Finally, he

L ryve

~ EDITOR'S NOTE: The interviews for this.
story were done with the assistance of sign-

GIAItU 1

The Upchurches have taugnt ner
several things, based on their par-
tienlar needs, and some for the fun
of it, too.

“Once I was in the TV room
watching a ball game,” said Up-
church. “I wanted a glass of iced
tea, but I didn’t want to miss any of
the game. ‘

W, J '

“Mama was in the kitchen wash-
ing dishes, so I couldn’t get her at-
tention. Then I had an idea. I wrote
a note asking for the tea, put it in
Foxy's mouth, and clapped my
hands to send her to the kitchen.

- And soon here came Mama with

my tea” ‘

From then on, Foxy has carried
messages between them.

A hearing dog is a working dog.
Because Foxy is trained to respond
only to the Upchurches, visitors
are not allowed to pet her. She per-
forms her duties with care, but is
obviously a member of the family
who gets love and special treat-
ment. She knows well the familiar
rattle of the dog treat box.

As with seeing-eye dogs, hearing
dogs have legal access to public
places such as restaurants, hotels,
buses or airplanes. Foxy can be
identified by a bright orange collar
and leash as well as an identifica-
tion card that is carried by her
owner.

VES(\- D RI)- s

Occassionally, there can be a
problem. Once, the Upchurches
were turned down at a hotel be-
cause of Foxy. As far as they were
concerned, said Upchurch, “if the
hotel wasn’t fit for Foxy, it wasn't
fit for us. Some people just think

they know everything”

“Years ago,” said Ms. Lawson,
“there weren’t many services for
the deaf. At one time, for the Up-
churches, there were no kids to
help, no Telecommunications De-
vices for the Deaf (which make it
possible for them to communicate
by telephone) and no Foxy.”

The Upchurches have lived in
Chattanooga 35 years. They have
two children and three grandchil-
dren. Upchurch is retired from
The Chattancoga Times, after 25
years as a Linotype operator in the
composing room.

Although Foxy plays an import-
ant role for Upchurch, she is not
the leading lady in the household,
Mrs. Upchurch is the leading lady.

“Pm still in love with the same
old girfriend after 52 years,” Up-
church said.

Foxy can-alert the Upchurches to a ringing phene. Upchurch uses the ppone wi
the help of a device that transfers all calls to a typing and display machine.

looked in the rear-view mirror, and
behind him was an approaching
ambulance. Foxy was responding
to the siren.

L iy
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Foxy dutifully picks up a wallet dropped in the street : e e . :
and returns it to its rightful owner. A dollar bill that was dropped on the floor is pre-

sented toAan-apprgciat_ivq_E'_dna Upchurch.

Alerted by a smoke alarm, Foxy jumps on the bed to make certain Edn Upchurch is awake
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Upchurch Coy Wayne 1046 BlantonDr " Chatianooga TN 37412-3928 615-894-2432
Upchurch Hiram S 406 Shawnee Trl Chattanooga TN 37411-3233 615-624-8014
Upchurch James S 622-b Champion Rd Chattanooga TN 37416 615-344-6268
Upchurch James W 4306 Tee Pee Dr Chattancoga TN 37406-1231 615-899-4416
Upchurch Ronald W 2876 Old Britain Cir Chattanooga TN 37421-1121 615-892-9284
Upchurch Ronald W Cpa Tallan Bldg Chattanooga TN 37402 615-756-7100
Upchurch Ronald W Cpa Tallon Bldg Chattanooga TN 37402 615-756-7100
Upchurch Ronald W Res 2876 Old Britain Cir Chattanocoga TN 37421-1121 615-892-9284
Upchurch Wayne 3610 Kings Rd Chattanooga TN 37416-2011 615-622-6655
Upchurch Wayne Sr 41 1521 Truman Ave Chattanooga TN 37412-3841 615-894-7041
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WAYNE UPCHURCH Request Information
SSN 286x¢0<303%xxx Residence: 37415 Chattanooga, Hamilton, TN
Born 10 Jan 1913 Last Benefit:

Died 25 Jul 1994 Issued: GA (Before 1951)
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Upchurch Coy Wayne 1046 Blanton Dr Chattanooga

TN 37412-3928 615-894-2432
Upchurch Hiram 8 406 Shawnee Trl Chattanooga TN 37411-3233 615-624-8014
Upchurch James S . 622-b ChampionRd . Chattanooga TN 37416 615-344-6268
Upchurch James W 4306 Tee Pee Dr Chattanooga TN 37406-1231 615-899-4416
Upchurch Ronald W 2876 Old Britain Cir Chattanooga TN 37421-1121 615-892-9284
Upchurch Ronald W Cpa Tallan Bldg Chattanooga TN 37402 615-756-7100
Upchurch Ronald W Cpa Tallon Bldg Chattanooga TN 37402 615-756-7100
Upchurch Ronald W Res 2876 Old Britain Cir Chattanooga TN 37421-1121 615-892-9284
Upchurch Wayne 41 3610 Kings Rd Chattanooga TN 37416-2011 615-622-6655
Upchurch Wayne St 1521 Truman Ave Chattanooga TN

37412-3841 615-894-7041
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O TEXARS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Cobs
1903 - 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Naze Mother's HName
Paul Wayne Upchurch 8-Aug-76 Male Hill ‘\ Wayne Le Upchurch f\\\ Sandra Kay Davidson

Brian Jay Upchurch 14-Jul-80 Male Hill \Wayne Lee Upchurch ) Sandra Kay Davidson



LaFYIME LEE

O TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. T PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
03 —~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Cynthia Kay Upchurch 26-0ct-61 Female El Paso Francis Lee Upchurch Elizebeth Ann Conner
Kenneth Gerald Upchurch 26-0cL-60 Malce 1L Paso Francis Lee Upchurch Elizabeth Ann Cometr
Leonard Steven Upchurch 7-Aug-59 Male Hill Francis Lee Upchurch Beth Ann Comer
Wayqta_}ggﬁgpi:_llp_ggbf’;\ 21-Mar-54 Male Hill Francis Lee Upchurch Elizabeth Ann Comer
.%Erlcy Ann Upchurch 24-Mar-56 Female 0111 Francise Lee Upchureh Flizabeth Ann Comer
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Upchurch AM 2509 Hampton Ave Charlotte NC 28207-2519 704-333-0213
Upchurch A S 7201 Colley Ford Ln Charlotte NC 28273-3105 704-523-8029
Upchurch B 2245 Crescent Av Charlotte NC 28207-1533 704-358-9528
Upchurch Charles W 3729 Pomfret Ln Charlotte NC 28211-3725 704-366-2735
Upchurch Coffrank J 3720 Wilkinson Blvd Charlotte NC 28208-5541 704-394-4186
Upchurch Dean & Brad 8218 Bar Harbor Ln Charlotte NC 28210-4212 704-552-5416
Upchurch E J 5460 Strawberry Hill Dr Charlotte NC 28211-4553 704-365-4596
Upchurch Edward 3701 Barclay Downs Dr Charlotte NC 28209-3409 704-521-8258
Upchurch Ge B 8218 Bar Harbor Ln Charlotte NC 28210-4212 704-552-1640
Upchurch Machine Company 11633 Fruehauf Dr Charlotte NC 28273-6507 704-588-2895
Upchurch Michael L 700 Sandridge Rd Charlotte NC 28210-2457 704-523-9058
Upchurch Russell 1720 Hawthorne Ln Charlotte NC 28205-2930 704-333-8528
Upchurch S & C Charlotte NC 28210 704-556-1181
609 Sardis Rd N Charlotte NC 28270-2251 704-366-7256
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—— —

(9 27 AVE194Y - A % WTUA Tectlid foq alioid- 15 Anns

oH ke et SC Muanlaq ($03) 2370 - 0255
N Mol fallefl o %4 LA 2 4R T e  zeoaldd
Ldts B hant plesw o fog Viddan Bofasdy St
o hie Qed loaaan) . A fams Aay Lo ity
U adbh, . He gy, A oy w 3C /J’L'M%/M
Lo 4l gare 8 lur Lhanluly parw B a grare
A 2ee o 7’4@&/&%{ Mo Mol o acew 4&%«22.6
ZLW" /{/4ﬂ¢4[ ZLQ/L bom ,»1/1/7 / :&M c('%“éﬂvzf /6-00&/««074 W
wdad_ _fa jra P, Jle e VMaf/w«/cm U. N& el
A0 R 2 ppindd n T ﬂmﬁug/&z W Areliian,
N Mac FWL&& Taee. Mindi]

© se. i 2L0CT 199 Lhounker Jebin florran, f, -/&rﬂﬂ'

T ha fcfioww} L B Z/(zz, a0 2L 0&44\74 Y >
LooTSWSh e e ek &}/:.Mcawtﬁ,

Upchurch 1650 now VA>NC,USA
Wayne Upchurch, WTUTV @aol.com
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Naomi Ruth Upchurch .
_ B 27 Apr 1920 Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch 26 Jul 1920 Guilford Roy L Upchurch
Upchurch 8 Dec 1920 Guilford S A Upchurch
Edith Upchurch 12 Sep 1921 Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
Helen M Upch ;
pehurch 10 Aug 1926 Guilford Cornie Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch 1 Dec 1938 Guilford S A Upchurch Jr.
Robert Lee Upchurch 10 Sep 1939 Guilford George Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch 21 Jan 1942 Guilford Walter C Upchurch
Upchurch 28 Jan 1942 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
Linda Carolyn Upch .
Y Lpehureh 28 Apr 1942 Guilford Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr. 25 Feb 1944 Guilford Wm Lynn Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch 15 Nov 1944 Guilford R A Upchurch
Allen Lee Upchurch 30 Apr 1946 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
Lewis Wilson Upchurch Il 1 Qct 1947 Guilford Lewis W Upchurch
Nancy Leona Upchurch 15 Oct 1948 Guilford James Edwin Upchurch
Judy A Upchurch 31 Aug 1951 Guilford Barbee F Upchurch
Judith Ann Upchurch 26 Feb 1953 Guilford James E Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch 29 Jun 1955 Guilford Charles Kelly Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch 9 Mar 1958 Guilford William L Upchurch
Charles K _Upchurch I, 8 Apr 1959 Guilford Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch Jr. 16 May 1959 Guilford William L Upchurch
Brenda Kay Upchurch 8 Sep 1959 Guilford Boyd G Upchurch
Claire Carter Upchurch 23 Jun 1960 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
i Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Boyd G Upchurch Jr. 13 Dec 1960 Guilford oy P
Harold M Upchurch Jr. 9 May 1961 Guilford Harold Mc¢ Leon Upchurch
Judy Carél Upchurch 6 Sep 1962 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
i Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch 9 Jan 1963 Guilford . ;
ilford Robert Keith Upchurc
Sandra Annette Upchurch 4 Feb 1963 Gui
Brian Leslie Upchurch 19 Jan 1964 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch 30 Apr 1964 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr. 18 Feb 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Brian D Upchurch 6 Jun 1965 Guilford Robert Amos Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch 21 Sep 1965 Guilford V}Ialne Ihomas 7L_J_pvcf_1u_r3h_f,-
William Carroll Upchurch 13 Dec 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Steven G Upchurch 5 Aug 1965 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch 11 Jan 1966 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch 22 Feb 1968 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch 8 Apr 1969 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Thomas David Upchurch 3 Apr 1972 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Mellissa Irene Upchurch 27 Jul 1973 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch 16 Sep 1973 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Elizabeth Anne Upchurch 20 Jan 1977 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch 20 Jun 1978 Guilford James Herman Upchurch
Tracy Geraldine Upchurch 4 Oct 1971 Guilford

Steven Austin Upchurch
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4 3. William Henry Upchurch (b.1877-North Carolina;d.30 Aug 1940-Bentonsville, Johnston, North Carolina)
A sp: Emma Lee (b.1876-,Johnston,North Carolina,USA;m.12 Mar 1902;d.1908-Johnston County,North Carolina)
2y 4. Henderson Carlyle Upchurch (b.16 Apr 1904-Johnston;d.1 Apr 1958-Four Qaks,Johnston,North Carolina)
& sp: Mary Irene Britt (b.7 Jun 1909-Wayne,North Carolina;d. 13 Apr 1990-Johnston,North Carolina)
A 5. Mary Jane Upchurch (b.1934-Johnston,North Carolina)
i sp: Wiliam Alexander Hamilton (b.1936;d.1987)
/)| 5. Henderson Carlyle Upchurch (b.1936-Johnston,North Carolina)
VA sp: Sarah Jo Stanley (b.1941)
4D 5.Glenn Lee Upchurch (b.1937;d.29 Oct 1961-Johnston,North Carolina)
2 4. John Ransom Upchurch (b.11 Sep 1905-Johnston,North Carolina;d.2 Feb 1944-Fort William McKinley,M, The Philippines)
& 4. Lucy Emma Upchurch (b.1908-North Carolina;d.1994) '
T  sp: I.D. Singletary
£> 5. Emma Marcia Singletary (b.4 Oct 1934-Johnston,North Carolina)
A Sp: Hattie Wilder Batts (b.26 Oct 1876-North Carolina,United States;d.14 Mar 1963-Four Oaks,Johnston,North Carolina)
/s 4. Thomas Lioyd Upchurch (b.27 Mar 1911-North Carolina:d.14 Dec 1 986-Johnston,North Carolina)
iy sp: Bettie Mae Creech (b.1 Sep 1914-Johnston,North Carolina)
N 1 5: WM}/_/_M@(&).H May 1940-Johnston,North Carolina;d.25 Apr 1998-Saint Lucie,Florida, United States)
PAS sp: Elizabeth Louise Couch (b.6 Apr 1940-Mecklenburg,North Carolina:d.22 Sep 2002)
A 5.Karen Leigh Upchurch (b.15 Aug 1944-Johnston,North Carolina)
A} 4. Eva Mae Upchurch (b.22 Aug 1916-Johnston,North Caralina)
A sp: Robert Edenfield Cullom (b.16 Dec 1911-,Barnwell,SC,USA:m.21 Apr 1935;d.Jul 1986-Allendale,Allendale, SC,USA)
T ' 4. William B Upchurch (b.Abt 1918-North Carolina)
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James Larry Upchurch
Janice Fay Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch 4
Randolph Luray Upchurc;
Edwin Delano Upchurch

Martha Louise Upchurch

Malcom Thurston Upchurch Jr.
Karren Leigh Upchurch

Wayne Edward Upchurch
Sherry Dale Upchurch
Wanda Joyce Upchurch
Milton Jan Upchurch
Pamela Kay Upchurch
Sonya Lynn Upchurch

Bobby Andrew Upchurch

Kenneth Russel Upchurch
Kenneth Russel Upchurch

Lonnie Lee Upchurch
Daphen Rose Upchurch
Deborah Rose Upchurch

Kimberly Kaye Upchurch
George Calvin Upchurch

Cindy Margaret Upchurch

THomMAS

15 Sep 1940 Male
15 Aug 1940 Female
1940 Male
24 Nov 1941 Male
1 Feb 1943 Male
15 Apr 1944 Female
27 Jul 1944 Male
15 Aug 1944 Female
8 Mar 1949  Male
1 Jul 1955 Female
28 Feb 1957 Female
10 Dec 1957 Male
3 Jan 1962 Female
12 Feb 1963 Female
24 Aug 1967 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
31 Jul 1971 Male
18 Sep 1971 Female
30 Jun 1973 Female
13 Oct 1973 Female
27 Jan 1977 Male
4 Nov 1977 Female

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

u

T€s.

A JoRNSTON (o
PART 2y

Nennie Grace Carroll
Gypsey Toll
Bette Mae Creech
Bashey Louise Pittman
Bashley Louise Pittman
Lattice D
Malcom Thurston

Bettie Creech

Margaret Blanche Brown
Furman Myett

Bobby Johnson

Fannie Gray Lawhorn

Fannie Gray Lawhorn

Charles Edward
Emma Jean Henry

Freida Kay Gilbert
Kenneth Earl

Lonnie Jackson
Joseph Calvin
Joseph Calvin
Freida Kay Gilbert

Joseph Calvin

Gwenovee Creech

FAT =UPCHURSTH
\9yo ~ 1497

Thurman Rudolph

Buck

Thomas Lloyd ~
Joffree Lee
Joffre Lee

Ida Wheeler

Johnnie Rivers

Thomas Lloyd

]

Robert Ivan

Mary Evelyn Buffaloe

Emma Jean Henry

Milton Seymour

Milton Semore

Nannie Vee Brown

Bobby Johnson

Kenneth Earl

Freida Kay Gilber!
Vivian Anne Upchurct

Shirley Frances Martir

Shirley Frances Martin

Kenneth Earl

Shirley Frances Martin

Milton Jar
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i America’s Obituaries

seme & Death Notices

Paper: Charlotte Observer, The (NC)
Deceased: Wayne Thomas Upchurch
Date: April 28, 1998

57, of Charlotte and Litchfield Beach, SC, died suddenly Saturday, April 25, 1998 in Ft. Pierce, Florida. He was born May 11,
1940 in Four Oaks, North Carolina to Thomas L. and Bettie Mae Creech Upchurch.

Wayne attended the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill and had worked with WBT radio and WBTV and Jefferson
Productions. He retired as Vice President of J. Walter Thompson, USA and was on the Board of Directors of Belk Harry
Company. Wayne had a special love for people, hunting, fishing, cooking and golfing.

Funeral services will be 11:00 a.m. Wednesday, April 29, 1998 at Harry & Bryant Chapel in the Oaks, 500 Providence Road,
with The Reverend Dr. Charles Riddle of The Church of The Holy Comforter, officiating. The family will greet friends following
the service at Harry & Bryant Company.

Mr. Upchurch is survived by his wife, Betty Couch Upchurch of Charlotte, NC and Litchfield Beach, SC, his son and
daughter-in-law, Thomas Graves and Catherine Upchurch of Belmont, NC, his daughter, Elizabeth Barrie Upchurch of Bear,
Delaware, his mother, Mrs. Thomas L. Upchurch of Four Oaks, NC: a sister, Mrs. Karen Mossefin of Red Wing, MN, and two
grandsons, Thomas Graves Upchurch, Jr., and Robert Harding Upchurch.

In lieu of flowers memorial contributions may be sent to the charity of the donor's choice.
Harry & Bryant Company is serving the family of Mr. Upchurch.
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WHA/NE T fomAas U
UPCHURCH FAMILY SEARCH

February 25, 1997

Michael Enterprises
P.O.Box 387
Wentzville, MO 63385

Dear Upchurch:,

| have been trying to locate a direct descendant of mine to piece together my lineage all the way back to
John Upchurch, born circa 1450 in Colchester, Essex, England.

My great-great grandfather was Hanson Upchurch, born 1814 in Wake Co., NC and moved to Johnston
Co., NC around 1840. | am unable to find his father’s name, or his grandfather's name, even though |
have an extensive list of names of various Upchurch families in North Carolina , from Michael to present.
| would appreciate any help you can offer on this matter.

Wayne Upchurch

268 Sea Oats Circle
Pawley’s Island, SC 29585
(803)237-0235

Fax: same

E-Mail: WTUTV(@aol.com

Wayne T. Upchurch
268 Sea Qats Circle
Pawley's Island, SC 29585

Michael Enterprises

P. O. Box 387

Wentzville, MO 63385
MICH387 _ 633852903 1197 03
NOTIFY SENDER OF NEW ADDREZ& -’ "7
‘MICHAEL ENTERPRISES ST 16
& "EAGLES WAY LN
LAKE SAINT LOUIS MO &633&67-2240
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. .un Upchurch 18144(.. ief".? /m > (A 357 1892 ‘Rp}

-

7. +Nancy Watson
o2 JohnWoﬂh Upchurch 1846 -

Do +Malinda Yelverton - 1933 P LvcY LEE - }Q/’éﬂ
A4A4..... 3 William Hency (changed to Hanson) Upchurch 1877 - 1940_)[ hek s 4

..... .. +Emma Lee 1876 - 19508
. - . 4 Henderson Carlyle Upchurch 1904 - 1958

2 . 5 Henderson Carlyle Upchurch, Jr.
? 3 Mary Jane Upchurch
& $ Glenn Lee Upchurch 1937 - 1961
........ &3cvvvrreenn 4 John Ransom Upchurch 1905 -
- . 4 Lucy Emma Upchurch 1906 -
....... B\....cocorvrrnnn. +1. D. Singletary
Y] 5 Lucy Dee Singletary
B 5 Marcia Singletary
pa) 5 Joanne Singletary
L+ D

AT *2nd Wife of William Henry (changed to Hanson) Upchurch:
.. +Hattie Batts 1876 - 1963

..... . ... 4 Thomas Loyd Upchurch 1911 - 1986

B T — +Battic Mae Creech 1914 -

.....

JAY +Elizabeth Louise Coudh 1930 -

A 6 Thomas Graves Upchurch 1965 -
o +Catharine Norton

g 7 Thomas Graves Upchurch, Jr. 1993 -
5%

s

[,

A

A

7 Robert Harding Upchurch 1996 -
6. Elizabeth Barry Upchurch 1969 -
5 Karm Leigh Upchurch 1944 -
+~Robert Mossefin
6 Amy Mossefin
6 Rob Mossefin
..... &riiren. & Eva May Upchurch 1916 -
OO - SR +Ed Cullom
2 $ James Cullom

S Harriett Cullom
a 5 Joseph Cullom
..... g 4 William Batts Upchurch 1918 - A 3
. . 3 Anne Irene Upchurch n~ L
3 Charles Sychey Upchurch 1876 - 1922 > [ CHAALES SE DVET _AFD
..... “Mary Ellen 18811957 — 3 [ poe, MAAY ELLEN STRICKLHUD -RFPA.
........ 4 John Dalma Upchurch
... 4 Loula M. Upchurdh 1909 -
........ 4 William Upchurch
. 3 John A Upchurch 1880 -
3 Nancy Elizabeth Upchiurch 1881 -
- 3 Hermon Edwin Upchurch 1884 -
RS- S 4 Edwin Cole Upchurch
....... ... 4 Nathan Worth Upchurch
... 4 Herman Earl Upchurch
... 4 Mattie Inez Upchurch
....... 4 Mary Lindsay Upchurch
3 Lillic W. Upchurch 1888 - PN
» 3 Moulton Andraw Upchurch 1891 - __>> L1894 -
3 Clarence Milton Updiurch

........... 4 LeoS. Upchurch — [Lec vATe® & -RP 2z
...p «. 4 Clarence Milton Upchugch, Jr. 5
........ 2 Polly A. Upchurch ’—d—j—} . . . w /- 13
B 2 Narsicy Updurch 1850 - [ Semtx o Mty Aﬂ)

“3 2 Francis Upchurch
£ 2 Mary Upchurch 1838 -

3—} L4 AFeEbigy - RAD)
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